



Ponderosa Fire



News Release

CONNECT WITH US



@CAL_FIRE



CALFIRE

Date: 9/1/17

Time: 12:45 PM

Fire Information Line: 530-538-7826

Media Line: 916-203-4153

www.fire.ca.gov

NEW EVACUATION WARNING

Butte and Yuba Counties- An Evacuation Warning has been issued for the community of Forbestown, south of the South Fork of the Feather River.

All residents east of Forbestown Road at the north end of Lower Forbestown Road.

All residents north of the intersection of New York Flat Road at Lower Idlewood Circle.

All residents north of the intersection of Challenge Cutoff Road at Mt. Hope Road.

And all residents west of the intersection of Forbestown Road at Abernathy Road.

An evacuation warning alerts people in an affected area of potential threat to life and property. People who need additional time should consider evacuating at this time. An evacuation warning considers the probability that an area will be affected and prepares people for a potential immediate evacuation order.

Please make arrangements for your animals at this time. If you do not have transportation, make arrangements with friends, family and neighbors.

###